KE05
Time Proportional Amplifier Module
.
.
BLN-95-9021-2 Issued: June 1995
DESCRIPTION
The KE05 Time Proportional Amplifier Module provides
automatic steering control on paving, curbing and planing

STANDBY CURRENT
100 mA, maximum
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order the KE05 per the information in Table A.
TABLE A. INFORMATION NECESSARY TO ORDER THE KE05 AMPLIFIER.
PART MAXIMUM PROPORTIONING BAND INPUT GAIN X R35,21
NUMBER DEADBAND RATIO TERM
(Vdc) TERM 5 TERM 6
KE05501 .35 .25 .25 1:1 1X No 100 Ohm
KE05502 .35 .25 .25 Nonlinear 1X No 100 Ohm
KE05503 .47  (5) .37 .21 2:1 1X No 100 Ohm
.25  (6)
KE05504 .16 .10± .10± 1:1 5X Yes 100 Ohm
50% 50%
KE05505 .35 .25 .25 1:1 1X No Jumpers
KE05506 .35 .25 .25 1:1 1X No 100 Ohm
NOTE: All voltage measurements ±15% unless noted otherwise.  Bracketed numbers for the KE05503 refer to termi-
nals.  On the KE05506, R1 is jumpered so that summing can be done externally.
VOLTAGE MIDPOINT
Input null voltage shall be 4 Volts nominal when mea-